Company and Laxmipati Apparel Private Limited for an aggregate value up to ₹5,00,00,000 (Rupees 
Five Crore only). Further, based on the business requirements and on the recommendation of the 
Audit Committee, the said transaction limit has been enhanced from ₹5,00,00,000 to ₹25,00,00,000 
(Rupees Twenty-Five Crore only), subject to the approval of the Members of the Company. The Audit 
Committee has noted that the said transactions are in the ordinary course of business and at arm’s 
length. 

The details of transactions that require approval are given below, in accordance with SEBI Listing